Marlboro
Yamaha Clubman Series

Final 28 Sept Silverstone.

Cadwell Park
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George Mackin
| Sales Director
Philip Morris U.K.

We at Philip Morris Ltd were happy to see the Marlboro Yamaha Clubmans
Championship get off to such a fine start during the 1979 inaugural season.

Now in its second year, the Series receives our continued support in the hope
that 1t will test and encourage the Grand Prix stars of tomorrow.

T'he success of the Series in the first year was due to the ceaseless

efforts of many people. I would like to thank all the competitors and their

back-up teams for the fine spirit in which they raced, and I am sure that in
1980 the same happy atmosphere will prevail.

At the same time, I would like to thank Mitsui Machinery Sales (UK)

Ltd, the Auto-Cycle Union and the Daily Express for their continued
Support.

S |

In 1979, the Series discovered a rider in David Dean, who shows every

sign of going to the top. We are delighted to have helped him on his way.
May the 1980 season discover more talent.

T'his season the 8-round Series offers an increased prize fund with
more money available for the rounds and the Final. Clubman’s racing is the
base of the important pyramid that can lead to the World Championship.
Philip Morris and Marlboro are delighted to support motor cycle competition
— from the Clubman’s Series to the Grand Prix and the Transatlantic.

We wish every competitor good fortune and may the best men win.

George Mackin /- O~ ¢
Sales Director
Philip Morris Ltd




CADWELL PARK

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 25th/26th JULY 1980

PERMIT No. A.C.U. 017

Officiais:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING A.C.U. Mr. W. BODDICE
E.M.C.
A.C.U. Mr. B. GILSON
CLUB Mr. D. MOBLEY
COMMENTATOR WARWICK THOMPSON
CHIEF MARSHAL MARGARET HOWLETT
CHIEF SCRUTINEER PETE HARRISON
STARTERS RAY HARDING, BOBMASLIN
TRAVELLING MARSHAL GEOFF GROOM
SAFETY OFFICER ANDY BRACEY
TIMEKEEPERS Dr. L. JAMIESON 1/C
CLERK OF THE COURSE JIM PARKER
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JEAN MASLIN
172 TOWER ROAD
WARE, HERTS.
FOR THE CADWELL CIRCUIT Mr. CHAS WILKINSON

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE RACE MEETING

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. IT IS A CON-
DITION OF ADMISSION THAT CADWELL PARKAND ALL PERSONS HAVING ANY CONNECTION
WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE MEETING (INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND
OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES). ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RE-
SPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS
CAUSING LOSS, DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR

TO THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE AND
CO-OPERATION: Mr. CHAS WILKINSON, THE ST. JOHN'S AMBULANCE CORPS. AND THE

MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.



TWO DAY PROGRAMME

FRIDAY 25th JULY

Saturday 26th July

8-30 am.
9.45 am.

10-00 am.

12 noon

12-45 pm.

1-00 pm.
to
6-00 pm.

90-45 am.

10-00 am.

to
1-00 pm.

1-00 pm.
1-45 pm.

2.00 pm.
to

4-00 pm.

4-00 pm.

4-30 pm.

Scrutiny and Signing on

Officials and Track Marshalls to
Positions

Practice

125cCcC

250cc Production Machines
350cc to_ Pr‘actice’

sooce Al

1300cc

Sidecars

Lunch Break

Officials and Track Marshalls to
Positions RACE 1 (125cc Heat 1) to
ASSEMBLY AREA

Qualifying Heats for Supporting
Races and
Supporting Races.

Officials and Track Marshalls to
Positions RACE 25 (125cc Heat 1)
To ASSEMBLY AREA

Qualifying Heats for
MARLBORO/YAMAHA

Championship Races

Lunch Break

Officials and track marshalls to
positions. RACE 40 (125 Final) to

Assembly Area

MARLBORO/YAMAHA Championship_
Races

Presentation to Championsip Race
Winners on Start Line and Lap of

Honour
(Time and weather permitting) 4 lap

Consolation Races for Non-
Qualifiers from Championship

Races Heals




ENTRANT

Andy Barr M/C

Anglo European Foods Ltd.
Atcost Ltd.

Atlas Welding

Barlow’s Suzuki Centre
John Bull Racing

Mick Bull Motorcycle Breakers
Bol dor Motorcycle Group
Border Motorcycles

Carlisle Bros Haulage
Cambridge Removals

Central Hote]

Chiverton Office Supplies
Clayton & Pilmer

Coopers Motorcycles, York
Group Captain Stafford Coulson
Rossall Court Racing

Dean Motorcycles

Derbyshire Racing

Daytona Kawasaki

Dolphin Motor Services
Stuart Dieby Developments
H.V. Dev Engineering Ltd.
Earnshaws Motorcycles

Fish ‘N’ Chik Racing

Fish ‘N’ Chik Racing

Fahron Engineering

J. T. Friskney Ltd (Ford Tractors)
Greens of Skipton

G.P. Motorcycle Accessories
Granby Motors Ltd.

Granby Motors Ltd.

Frank Godfrey T.V. Ariels
Ray Hamblin M/C

Godfrey Hill Gearboxes Ltd.
Hildred Motors Grimsby

Lynz Harston, Smithies, Barnsley
Haverhill Motorcycles

John Hall & Son

Stan Hall (Racing)

Hodale Racing Blackburn

COMPETITOR

M. Carkeek
B. Capps

A, Key

C. Brennan
T. Drury

. Pratt

P. Simmons
. Storey

. Janczuk
. Cotton

. Railton
. East

M. Preston
S. Perkins
HR. Bellas
D. Oldham
S. Hodgson
A. Freeman
T. Woodland
N. Williams
B. Smith

S. Digby

G. Earle

M. Lodge

. Bell

. White
LLoder

. Chapman
. Brown
Lambourne
. Pilgrim

. Swift

. Gourlay
. Barker

. Ellis

. Francis

. Green

. Hawkins
. Jardine

. Raybon
Bleasdale
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ENTRANT

Intervend L.td,,

Kentone Vehicle Repairs
Knotts Motorcycles
K & A Engineering

K.R. Racing

Leonards Motorcycles, Chorley

S.H. Land Racing
MacHarris Motorcycles Ltd.
Motorists Mecca

Newcombe Brothers Motorcycles

Northern Tools Selby

Noggin Racing Association

F. Preston Motorcycles

Pelters Co, Ltd.

G. Porter (London) Ltd.

Premier Fuel Systems Ltd,

Quill Upholstery
The Ritzy Clothing Co.
Revetts Motorcycles

R.A.F. M.S.A.
R.A.F. M.S.A,
R.A.F, M.S.A.

'‘Red Lion Racing’ Wolvercote

‘Rogersons of Wigan’
Sabre Racing Ltd.

Safecar Ltd.

St. Peter - Street Garage
Staiano Motorcycles
Sargent’s Dairy Ice Cream
The Stamp Club Goole

A. Smith & T.J. Riley Plant &

Bill Smith Motors Ltd.
Slingers Motorcycles
Slingers Motorcycles
J. T. Motorcycles

J.T. Motorcycles

Transport

Teign Valley Motorcycles Ltd,

Team 4 Bedford
Webbs Yamaha Centre
Webbs Yamaha Centre

Y.P.C. Racing

Intervend Ltd., Readinag. |
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. Holden

FLAG SIGNALS

G. Rathbone Electrical Contractors

THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS

USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

UNION JACK

RED
YELLOW (Motionless)

YELLOW (Waved)
YELLOW & RED STRIPED

BLACK (With Number)

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL

CROSS
WHITE

YELLOW/YELLOW & RED HELD
CROSSED

START

STOP IMMEDIATELY

TAKE CARE: DANGER

GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP
OIL ON COURSE

MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
TO STOP

SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE

SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP
OF RACE

TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE

RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED —
SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the stopping of a race by a

Red Flag at the start.

When the Yellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distance and position

but will not overtake.

COMPETITOR

P. Thorne

. Rowley

N. Cudworth
K. Impett

K. Pinks

R. Moss

M. Taylor

D. MacHarris
K. Pearson

P. Hammond
A. Welbourn
D. Gandy

A. Blackshaw
B. Parrish

R. Storey

B. Evyre

. Gray

J. Burridge
N. Busson

J. Hannaford
R. Williams
A. Brew

G, Martin

K. Mitchell
B, Brindley
S. Noble

C. Greatrex
A, Couldwell
K. Harris

D, Hanson
D. Keen

B. Roberts
M. Standing
S. Gabbott
D. Woolams
T. Jones

P. Kenchington
D, Draper

C. Pearson
W. Mills

P. Shillings
G. Rathbone




125cc
- Richard Crossley

Production 250cc

ol 53 Steve Thomas 42
D:V}geKBusson 52 Kevin Mitchell 42
Ala\: 2 een 51 Stuart Moorhouse 35
i rown 33 David Sexton 33
Im Barker 31 P. Hodson 27
Doug Flather 23 Mick Crick 23
ESOCC Production 500cc
ary Padgett 57 Kevin Phillips 52
Kevin Clementson 52 Steve Thomas 30
Ronald. Fyspn 41 Colin Pole 30
Andy Hawkins 28 Pat McGhee 27
RO_” S}orey 18 Neil Storey 22
Phil Riley 18 Peter Abbott 20
3§Occ | Production 1300cc
Simon Beaumont 37 David Railton 58
Gary Padgett 34 Andrew Blackshaw 34
Ron Storey 33 Jim Davidson 29
Kieron Hunt 33 Adrian Jardine 28
Ronald Fyson 25 Andy Key 27
David East 22
Sidecars
Dave Cotton/Roland Reay 55
©00cc Ehausq great'rex//sﬁmerta Fo%rr?wen 23
e ousins/Steve Br
?:;YHngggett o Mick Arthur/Kenneth Lee 29
Hodartiret 39 Mick Barton/D.Curtis fg
State RicHardson 54 David Carr/Alan Clark
Neil Cudworth 23
1000cc
Martin Taylor 59
Bob Capps At
Pete Davies 44
Phil Lovett 40
Steve Tye =

NEXT ROUND WILL BE 17th AUGUST 1980 AT CARNABY



RACE 1 HEAT 1 125cc
No -GRID ROW
1 < :A“_"E MACHINE TOWN
3 o F{iec\fhl|a|idB(élssc.:}n Honda Bury St. Edmunds
5 E Alar rossley Honda Rothwell
10 B Fai xr‘ﬁmht Yamaha StokeonTrent RESULTS
12 E Glenn Attlg Honda Stainforth 1
15 A S erton Honda StocktononTees
17 C ok pC ottomley Honda Congleton Pres R A
19 = o ”h 3”(‘3Dbe“ Honda Nottingham 3
21 B Garp ?-‘n !"ay HOﬂda Leatherhead ........................
03 C Lesr}J( difnllton Yamaha Castle Douglas e o
25 D Steveul_'ul'ns Honda Burton Latimer 5
27 B M rt | |man ASpeS ManSfie|d ........................
2Q A PI$'| R’A” Lodge Honda Honley O -
» = Il Mellor Honda Cheadle
33 A gobert Munro Honda Hull 7 £ oy it
g? g ngrag‘hﬁl?;gzone :gnga Larpgrley 3 e
C . nda owden
29 = %IingﬁaStlraDng\_Nood Yamaha Peterborough Q) e,
41 A WayneeM“EIWIeS Yamaha B'ridlington g () e rersarterbsbssaser:
43 C Mark Rynkisewi Lamena CICon IR e eeeres
45 D Graham F CZ Honda KnyperSIGY ..............
47 A ot Hamyri%:d :gzga eresey | W oottt o - oy
49 D lony Fhitoil Vﬂmai gwark
Yameaha Scarborough
Hrst 8 Finishers qualify for Fin_al RACE 17 -250cc supporting event
R
ACE 2 HEAT 2 125cc
No. GRID ROW RIDER
2 C David Keen SA%!-LINE ks
4 B Douglas Flath aroicel _lacasis: _
7 C Kim gBarker ~ :'amaha L Nersacon Bt
11 A Kevin Clarke Kg\?f:gak' Cherrywillingham | sy ey e
14 C Steven Bottomley Honda | (L:owestoft 2
16 A Stephen Burgess Yamaha B?nqletgn .........................
;g g RaaRICashmore Vamaha Tounéggtearm Y e o e
Ken Green
22 C Phi'ip Hammond vaond?.‘ BBfﬂSley 4 -------------------------
54 A B Paw Horr?gaa glhelmsford D s T
56 £ tr PAIOrd o T e R e
28 B Desnoi: boa%%ea"is Lamdaha H_uddersfield O e
30 D Bob Madre bl Bishops Stortford et e
32 B Raymond Preston Yamaha Svmgtltenham 8
34 A David Robinson Ve o | :}hurch .........................
36 D Mar‘tyn Snutch Yamaha T;‘es on 9 .........................
38 C Dennis Batchelor Rotax kel 10
40 E lan Woarth R lH[nmlngham .........................
42 B Stave Oliver Maico ochdale 1 1 .........................
44 D Alan Holt Honda gl 12
46 E John Haile Ericiom Ei[:‘rnlley .........................
48 D Bernard Webster Honda T gl
50 A John Gwatkin Hond owcester
a Kingsthorpe

First 12 Finishers qualify for final - RACE16 -125cc Supporting event



RACE 3

No. GRID ROW

1
D
4 G M
E ary Pad ACHIN
2 A Andy Hav\?lﬁn Yamaha : bl
:5 E Peter Ellis b Yamaha gatley
21 2 Brian B Vamene odion G
A an Butch amaha oiney RE
g; E Mark Carkegiz Yamaha E‘ee::hwaltham SULTS
30 B M. Wi“iams Yamaha Kett erhead 1 .........................
33 B Gepffrey Earle Yamaha Bro,ﬁ””g 2 A s
XS C Neil Gillett Yamaha GUild?n Sk
39 B IVan- Gray Yamaha Klrby ﬁrd .......................
4o C ';levln Harris iamaha Dudley uxlow e
an Jef amah CICTA . s
45 % Paul K frey‘ Yam ha Brigg Ocimitt AR
48 A enchlngton ana Meotan Mewkeay B A
C Joe Loryman Yamaha Ne n Mowbray b
gl B ElChard Moss zamaha He;’l;?]?nAbbon P
nd P : amah FOUTTY R e o S e
o7 8 Hug¥1 F;Ic:'gt)nenr]ts Yamah: Qd'"?gfon 8
60 5 Peter Shillin % Yamaha YOttlngham --------------------
63 = Alby Smith gs Yamaha H%'::d = I
26 C Eeter Ha'ton zamaha Charden 1 O ...............
amaha  Chard g
72 g M?gkv‘ézzgz r e alon%n 1] e
75 A Conor Brennan xamaha Ngt(t)inhg?wuasrﬁ ot 12
Robert Spearing Y:2:22 London
Tewkesbury
Race 4
HEAT 2 250cc
S
N1o GRID ROW RIDER ”
C Ronald Fyson ACTINE TOWN
6 B iy S Yamaha
Phil Riley Royston
9 C Yamaha
Steve Hod Preston
gson Y
16 A amaha ;
19 Andy Bond Yamaha Wigan
B Neale Carbis Yamah Kendal
c2 D Gary Clark Yamaha o A e
25 B Andy Dixon Yam:h: Wir‘fal ) R, s i
28 C Dave Eccles Yamah xils L
31 L a a SOIihU" ...................
B Brent Gladwin Yamaha Sheffi 3
34 A Garry Hami'ton Yamaha e"leld .........................
37 D Phil Hitch i Castle Douglas Q.
40 C Roger Jones Yamaha iyl o5
43 - Norton Canes
John Loder Fahron Birmi P
46 A Ch ' "'m‘ngham ................
arles Maxwell Yamaha Risley 7
49 5  Dennis Oldham Yamaha Emsworth
. 8
52 A Br'an Hoberts Yamaha Chester .........................
55 £ lan Rowley Yamaha Hull < TR ——
58 D Graham Sinton Yamaha Driffield [0 JE—
61 E Mark Stevens Yamaha Ely 11
64 A Mick Withers Yamaha o caiend
67 D patrick Vallance Yamaha Horncastle 12
70 C Nigel Matten Yamaha Kinver
73 B H. Brown Yamaha Breaston

al RACE 17 - 250cc Supporting Event

First 8 Finishers qualify for Fin




RACE 5 HEAT 3 250cc

GRID
No. ROW  RIDER MACHINE TOWN
3 D Kevin Clementson Y amaha Romford
7 = Robert Pemberton Yamaha Y eovil RESULTS
14 C Kim Barker Yamaha Cherry Willingham
17 A Neville Busson Yamaha Bury St. Edmunds L
20 O C. Carr Ducati Romford 2 i
23 B Kevin Clark Yamaha Lowestoft 3
26 C Tom Drury Yamaha Chesterfield e,
29 D Richard Fowkes Yamaha Doncaster N R, RO
32 A Garry Goodwin Yamaha Darley Dale 5 |
35 E John Hannaford Yamaha BadTord B SHEFEESERE R e St e
38 E John Holmes Yamaha Burnley O EE
41 B Stephen Judkins Yamaha Burton Latimer 7
44 D Eddiﬂ Loryman Yamaha JarrOW .........................
47 A Bob Moore Yamaha Cheltenham B e N
o0 B Graham Fyson Yamaha Arlesey g
53 C Derek Roberts Yamaha Utkinton = SYESEBsies . =1 ol Sl e o= one
56 D John Seidel Yamaha Spilsby 102 e
59 A Paul Simmcens Yamaha Lona Eaton 11
62 B ROFI Storey Yamaha AlVEIBy .........................
65 C Vincent Williams Yamaha Leyland 125 e
68 E Dave Cooper Yamaha Louth
71 B Garry Harling Yamaha Chester
74 A Martin Barr Yamaha Broughshane
FIRST 8 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 17 —
250cc SUPPORTING EVENT
RACE 6 Heat 1 350cc
GRID
No. ROW RIDER MACHINE TOWN
1 D Simon Beaumont Yamaha Mirfield RESULTS
2 E Kenny Pinks Yamaha London ) ferreme
11 D John Brindley Yamaha Bawtry 2
16 B Stuart Agruile Yamaha |Ikeston
21 C David Brown Yamaha Keighley i
25 C Len Lambourne Yamaha Newbury Ao AW
29 A David East Yamaha Leicester
33 D lvan Gray Yamaha Dudley o PR e B
38 B Gary Hardy Yamaha Sheffield 6.
42 C Mark Holden Yamaha @370 [ Pmop AR LS SRR ot ey e
46 D Alan Meeks Yamaha Basingstoke J (RS o
51 A Kevin Pearson Yamaha Bishopsthorpe 8
55 B Gary Pocock Yamaha Bristol
59 G Brendan Smith Yamaha Grimsby & P
64 A Patrick Vallance Yamaha Horncastle 10
68 5 Phil Woodall Varahe AL Tt e e
72 C David Birtles Yamaha Preston I8 o
76 B Duncan Gray Yamaha Sherwood 12
20 A Roger Hurst Ve NSt R ATVt e s
84 E John Sanders Yamaha Nuneaton
88 A Tom Lovett Maxton Preston
92 D Garry Worton Yamaha Astley

FIRST 6 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 19 —
350cc SUPPORTING EVENT



D
E
D
O3
E
C
D
A
B
&
B
B8
G
D
D
A
B
A
C
A
&
B

RIDER

Ron Storey
Graham King
Gary Martin
JOhn Badger
John Bufbidge
Nigel COrby
Peter E|is
David Grayson
Stuart Harris
Mike Holt
Kevin Mitchel|
Stephen Perkins
Chris Robay
Chris Steels
Alan WB'bUrn
Dave Woolams
Darrell Higgins
Malcolm Heath
Paul Clay
Martin Barr
Andy Freeman
Gary Embleton

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Leatherhead
London COIney
Wakefield
HibaldStow
Newport
Preston
Sherburn-in-EImet
Louth
Chesterfield
Goole
Thorntree
Melksham
Walsall
Scarborough

Broughshane
Cinderford

Malton

FIRST 6 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 19 —
350cc SUPPORTING EVENT

GRID
ROW

C

D
B
B
C
B
A
D
E
C
(5
A
B
A
D

B
D
A
C
A
D
F

IRST 6 FINISHE

HEAT 3 350cc

RIDER

Ronald Fyson
Kieron Hunt
Tom Drury
lan Bell

Bob Capps
Alan Couldwell

Paul Fletcher
David Griffiths
Andy Hayman
Paul Johnson
Paul Nicholls
Chris Petty
Phil Riley
Chris Swift
David White
Michael Wright
David Lenton
Roy Kennedy
Frank Donaghy
Conor Brennan

Andrew Giggle
RS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 19 —

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

350cc SUPPORTING EVENT

TOWN

Royston
Basingstoke
Chesterfield
New Waltham
Lowestoft
Harrogate
Shepsted
Lutterworth
Chard
Dudley
Pontefract

Selby
Preston
Eastwood
Grimsby
Doncaster
Basingstoke
Devizes
Elderslie

London
Huddersfield

RESULTS



RACE 9 HEAT 4 350cc 5 LAPS

5 Grid

No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN

4 C Gary Padgett Yamaha Batley RESULTS

8 B Mick Preston Yamaha Rugby B SRR

10 A Roger Aldridge Yamaha Shefford

19 C Alex Beith Yamaha Glasgow 2 rennnsssnsrssisinn

24 D lan Clarkson Yamaha Chipping Camden Q. K T

28 C Michael Crompton Yamaha Prescot

32 A Grant Goodings Yamaha Norwich L SRR

37 B Mick Harding Yamaha Crewe B, s ey

41 A Steve Hodgson Yamaha Wigan

45 O Steve LaBorde Yamaha Harrogate & R

50 G Basil Parrish Yamaha Louth y GRS s

54 A Andy Pilgrim Yamaha Nottingham

o8 B John Seidel Yamaha Spilsby & e e e

63 E Geoff Travell Yamaha Leighton Buzzard 8 iR e N

67 C Mick Withers Yamanha Sutton Coldfield T

71 B Nigel Hutchison Yamaha Ripon | KO o A e s o

75 D Graham Sinton Yamaha Driffield K i ©

79 A John Schoenemann Yamaha Clifton-upon-Teme

83 B Martin Underwood Yamaha Louth | [ R b &

87 D Garry Harling Yamaha Chester

91 D Neil Stothert Yamaha Preston

FIRST 6 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL
RACE 19 — 350cc SUPPORTING EVENT
RACE 10 HEAT 1 500cc 5 LAPS
Grid

No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN

2 C Jon Horne Yamaha Southampton RESULTS

4 & Neil Cudworth Yamaha Marcliffe 1

6 B Kevin Phillips Suzuki Tonbridga: . ¢l 7 oo af @ s
14 C Syd Carson Y amaha Derby Liiivsn i L]
16 D Dave Griffin Yamaha Peterborough q

18 A Dave Hibbert Yamaha Blackpool sl et -ty
20 b Doug Ibberson Suzuki Bradford - WO e
22 B lan Nixson Suzuki Horley 5.
o A 185 Han P otts Ve Sleaford . o aa  Dvmiesasiiin
26 D lan Pratt Yamaha Hinckley S F e Wl g
28 B David Sharratt Honda Stafford e
30 A Peter Thorne Yamaha O X OV st g e ST <o iy ekt
32 B Ross Williams Y amaha West Drayton B s
A Paul Littler Suzuki Lymm Qo .
36 © Andy Francis Honda Bassingham
38 D Malcolm Dunlop Suzuki West Drayton | X8 Brfivres ~eidamy: -
40 C Bob Eyre v/amaya Burtoron=lirentad 11 8.0 =
42 A Leslie Hunt Yamaha Sevenoaks
44 D Martin Barr Y amaha Broughshane |2 S

FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 20
— 500cc SUPPORTING EVENT



RACE1 1

HEAT 2 500cc

Grid
No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN RESULTS
1 C Gary Padgett Yamaha Batley 1
3 A Hoger Hurst Vo AT Maughold i <oxM i i st
5 tB Steve Richardson Y amaha Milton Keynes i R
10 C Allan Brew Yamaha R.A.F. Binbrook 3
15 D Mark ECC'ESth’]e Sparton Nott|ngham .........................
1/ B Phillip Hammond Yamaha Chelmsford B rvisrnssiensisrnnnen
19 D Steve Hodgson Y amaha Vigan 5
21 A John Loder Fahron BirminaRan et e e
23 C Gary Pocock Yamaha Bristol 6.....
25 B Dave Powell Fahron Burton-on-Trent 7
27 D Phl, H“ey SUZUki Preston .........................
29 A Brian Spooner Maxton Werrington B e e
31 C Robert Welman Y amaha Huntingdon 9
33 B Nigel Wallis Honda Great Sutton  Dweeesseci.
35 C Tim Hall Y amaha Halifax TR
X e HALRL Yamaha Fair Oak 1
39 B Steve Jopson Suzuki Preston
41 D Dave Gandy Yamaha Warrington ) e S
43 A Edwin Richardson Honda Moss Side
FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL
RACE 20 — 500cc SUPPORTING EVENT
RACE 12 HEAT 1 500cc PRODUCTION °o LAPS
Grid
No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN

1 D Kevin Phillips Y amaha Tonbridge RESULTS

4 B Stephen Thomas Y amaha Boroughbridge . :

7 A Chris Toop Yamaha Colchestar: - 2 e
10 D Peter Abbott Yamaha Whitstable PR o o Yoy e
12 A D. Adams Yamaha Southampton .7 i
15 E Edward Beard Yamaha OO, e e e e
17 B Peter Bull Yamaha Manchester 4 - - el
19 C Robert Fox Yamaha Sheffield B2 it S
21 D Neil Williams Kawasaki Finchley.: - oo cimis S i
23 B Roger Myers Y amaha London O B
25 A Kieron Rattigan Y amaha Lincoln y AN e
27 B Dave Parratt Kawasaki Nottingham
29 D Adrian Speight Y amaha Bradford & FROR e
31 C Bob Taylor Yamaha Dewsbury 0.
33 D Nick Broadway Kawasaki Alvechurch
35 A Brent Gladwin Y amaha Sheffield 10.smmen
37 C Simon Bleasdale Yamaha Blackburn { i e
39 5 Danny Berridge Yamaha Arnold
41 A Damon Hill K awasaki fondan 12....

43 B Chris Pearson Yamaha Lincoln
46 © Dave Gale Yamaha Nottingham

FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 21
— 500cc PRODUCTION SUPPORTIVE EVENT




RACE 13

No GRID ROW DRIVER

2

3

11

14
16
18
20
24
26
28
30

RACE 14

C
B
D
A
C
D
A
B
D
A

C

No GRID ROW RIDER

2
6
9

11
14
16
18
20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

44

47

VOX>WV>0DDO00>0WPO0OMP>POO0

First 12 Finishers qualify for final - RACE 21 - 500cc Production Supporting Event

PLEASE KEEP CADWELL
TIDY

HEAT 2 500cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
RESULTS
| s A o 7
Ao S it
PASSENGER MACHINE CAP 3
Chas Greatrex Robert Ford Yamaha T H0E . e Py e e
Keith Cousins Steve Brockwell Yamaha 746 Rt et 5 T
Colin Wilsmore Tony Saych Kawasaki 1000 5
David Bryant Samuel Keay Konig 880 000000 D
Robert Chapman John Chapman Kawasaki 998 R I
Paul Dutton Richard Williamson Imp 998 7
Geoff Gregg Lynn Gregg SUZUki rde (0 A S L U D G
Steve Noble Merv Noble Kawasaki 998 e L
Trev Woodland Will Tonks Honda 998 9
Stuart Digby lan Lyon S.D.D. 700
Wallace Coates Ernest Coates Yamaha 746 s 8 P T S ik
First 6 Finishers qualify for final - RACE 24 - Sidecar Supporting Event :;
HEAT 1 SIDECARS 5 LAPS
MACHINE TOWN
Patrick McGhee Yamaha Doncaster
David Smith Yamaha Milton Keynes RESULTS
Geoff Baldock Yamaha Louth
Neil Storey Kawasaki East Lincoln P R e
Simon Anderson Suzuki Wigan 5
Nick Broughton Kawasaki HUNIiNGdOon - lamss i
Richard Williamson Yamaha Crewe 73 o e
Howard Lees Yamaha Hounslow 4
Ray Johnson Suzuki Middlesbrough
Jan Niedojadlo Yamaha Mansfield R il
Phil Mellor Kawasaki Cheadle .
Char“e Corner Yamaha Malton .........................
Chris Wolstencroft Kawasaki Birmingham T ok aongy " v
Ralph Pinder Yamaha Worsley 5
|an Harrison Yamaha Ch0r|ey .........................
David Draper Suzuki Bedford Qa3
Dave Jackson Kawasaki Chorley 10
Robert Chandler Yamaha Bristol - iaiiiea s S eseeatiantodaasesasani
Steve Cole Yamaha Hitchin Vlainesy . ook
Colin Pole Yamaha Belgrave {5
Edwin Richardson Yamaha Moss Side G



HEAT 2 SIDECARS

© LAPS
No 1
SR NOW DEINER PASSENGER  MACHINE RESULTS
: = M_ve otton Roland Reay Yamaha 700
5 3 ; ichael Arthur Kenneth Lee Yamaha 700 ey
T X Sy Brindley Chris Jones Konig 680 205
4 3 Ra\éld Carr Alan Clark S.D.D. 750
19 3 Alcza eéthrOSsley Phillip Crossley &ii7 (ki e SRE v
55 A A Qa 'S Terry McGhan Kawaski 980 Qv e
o8 ~ = Bymlflood D. Froggatt Suzuki 750 5
57 C Rar IdeTaS Alan Fisher Kawasaki 995 |
5Q A M'ka ennant Lindsay Hurst Suzuki 750 O N s
IKe Browne Mick Welford Suzuki 738 7
First 6 Finishers qualify for Final - RACE 24 - Sidecar Supporting Event Brrvvrresirririiiis
9....
1 Qi
19 s o
[ At et

RACE 16 125 cc FINAL(SUPPORTING EVENT)

No RIDER No RIDER

1 Neville Busson 28 Denis Macharris

2 David Keen 29 Phil Mellor

< Richard Crossley g? Bob Moore

= Doug Flather Robert Munro

o Alan Brown 32 Raymond Preston RESULTS :

7/ Kim Barker 33 Graham Rathbone it
10 Kevin Wright 34 David Robinson
11 Kevin Clark 35  Peter Shillings Qs
12 Glenn Atterton 36 Martyn Snutch e
14 Steven Bottomley 37 Clive Strangward
15 Phillip Bottomley 38 Dennis Batchelor 4 i R
16 Stephen Burgess 39 Michael Danes G
17 John Campbell 40 lan Howarth
18 MiChael CaShmOre 41 Wayne M”IS 6 """""""""""
19 Stephen Gray 42  Steve Oliver 75
20 Ken Green 43 Mark Rynkiewicz q - R
21 Garry Hamilton G4 Alan-Holt o S e SR s
22 Philip Hammond 45 Graham Fyson o
23 Les Judkins 46 John Haile o I
24 R. Law 47.= 3Colin:Hammond < & & &E o siii i
25 Steve Lilliman 48 Bernard Webster 11 v
26 Jason Lodge 49  Tony Flinton 10 s e
27 Martyn Lodge 50 John Gwatkin |

12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 1 and 2)




RACE 17 250cc FINAL (SUPPORTING EVENT)

6 LAPS

8 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 3, 4 & 5)

llllllllllllllllll

No. RIDER No. RIDER
1 Gary Padgett 41 Stephen Judkins
2 Ronald Fyson 42 Paul Kenchington
3 Kevin Clementson 43 John Loder
4 Andy Hawkins 44 Eddie LLoryman
6 Phil Riley 45 Joe Loryman
7 Robert Pemberton 46 Charles Maxwaell
8 Pater Ellis 47 Bob Moore
9 Steve Hodgson 48 Richard Moss
14 Kim Barker 49 Dennis Oldham
15 lan Bell 50 Graham Fyson
16 Andy Bond 5] Andy Pilgrim
17 Neville Busson 59 Brian Roberts
18 Brian Butcher 53 Derek Roberts
19 Neale Carbis 54 Hugh Robertson
20 C, Carr 55 lan Rowley
2 Mark Carkeek 56 John Seidel
22 Gary Clark 57 Peter Shillings
23 Kevin Clark 58 Graham Sinton
24 M. Williams 50 Paul Simmons
25 Andy Dixon G0 Alby Smith
26 Tom Drury 61 Mark Stevens
27 Geoffrey Earle G2 Ron Storey
28 Dave Eccles 63 Peter Halton
29 Richard Fowkes 64 Mick Withers
30 Neil Gillett 65 Vincent Williams
31 Brent Gladwin 66 Rob Woods
32 Garry Goodwin 67 Patrick Vallance
33 Ilvan Gray GR Dave Cooper
34 Garry Hamilton 69 Mick Raynor
35 John Hannaford 70 Nigel Malton
36 Kevin Harris 71 Garry Harling
37 Phil Hitch 79 Conor Brennan
38 John Holmes 73 H, Brown
39 Alan Jeffery 74 Martin Barr
40 Roger Jones 75 Robert Spearing
B S U L S A e terioen e O T O R T e T T 0 0 e S S ey
S T T T O A an  EREERs YT L T Ly Y T Sinebons .
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10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

RESERVES:

27
28
29
30
31
32

Py
>
O
m

W
=

> O>m

OOoD>O0OMOMBIP>PMODDO>PO002Z2
‘ o

NAME
Kevin Mitchell

Stephen Thomas
Stuart Moorhouse
Neil White

Dave Sexton

Mick Crick

Peter Beale

Mick Downs
Clifton Tabiner
Stuart Matthews
Howard Lees
Simon Anderson
Andrew Blackshaw
George Corner
Tony Jones

Mark Ordidge

Chris Petty
Bernard Wilson
Mick Standing
Mark Wardle
Paul Siddons
Nigel Piercy
Colin Pole
Samuel Keay

Steve Gabbott
Steve Oliver
John Richardson
Curt Langan

"Robert Gourlay

Robert Beckett

MACHINE

Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki

Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki

250cc PRODUCTION
(SU PPORTING EVENT)

TOWN

Preston

Boroughbridge

Barnsley
Enfield

Droitwich
Barnsley

Milton Keynes

Northampton
Daventry
Gimingham
Hounslow
Wigan
Weaverham
Malton
Brierly Hill
Whitwell
Selby
Northampton
Preston
Sheffield
Chatham
Bedford
Belgrave
Grimsby

Preston
Edgbaston
Huddersfield
Doncaster
Hodthorpe
Nottingham
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350cc FINAL 6 LAPS
(SUPPORTING EVENT)
No. RIDER
‘ No. RIDER
1 Simon Beaumont 49 Paul Nicholls
2 Ron Storey 50 Basil Parrish
3 Ronald Fyson 51 Kevin Pearson
4 Gary Padgett 52 Steve Perkins
S Kenny Pinks 53 Chris Petty
6  Graham King 54  Andy Pilgrim
7 Kieron Hunt 55  Gary Pocock
8 Mick Preston 56  Chris Robey
11 John Brindley 57 Phil Riley
12 Gary Martin 58 John Seidel
14 Tom Drury 09 Brendan Smith
15 Roger Aldridge 61 Chris Steels RESULTS
16 Stuart Arguile 62 Chris Swift |
17 John Badger 673 Gootf Travell | gl Seviaiivzot s
18 lan Bell 64 Patrick Vallance PR T beera Rt e i
19 Alex Beith 65 Alan Welburn 3
21 David Brown Bt D avid White R
22 John Burbidge 67 Mick Withers ¢ SRR by
23 Bob Capps 68 Phil Woodall 5
24 lan Clarkson 69 Dave Woalame o
25 Len Lambourne 70 Michael Wright SP R S
26 Nigel Corby 71 Nigel Hutchison v
59 N (PTRT 75 David Birtles e
28 Michael Crompton 73 Darrell Higgins 3 WO A CT I o e
29 David East 74 David Lenton q
5h cater Ellis - Graham Sinton e
31 Paul Fletcher 76 Duncan Gray 1 0 J5°
32 Grant Goodings 77 Malcolm Heath 11
33 lvan Gray 78 Roy Kennedy
34 David Grayson 79 John Schoenemann Y [P
36 David Griffiths 80 Roger Hurst
37 Mick Harding 81 Paul Clay
38 Gary Hardy 82 Frank Donaghy
39 Stuart Harris 83 Martin Underwood
40 Andy Hayman 84 John Sanders
41 Steve Hodgson 85 Martin Barr
42 Mark Holden 86 Conor Brennan
43 Mike Holt 87 Garry Harling
44 Paul Johnson 88 Tom Lovett
45 Steve LaBorde 89 Andy Freeman
46 Alan Meeks 90 Andrew Giggle
48 Kevin Mitchell 01 Neil Stothert
92 Garry Worton
93 Garry Embleton

6 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 6.7.8 and 9)



500cc FINAL(SUPPORTING EVENT)

Edwin Richardson

12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 12 & 13)

RACE 20
No. RIDER
No. RIDER 6 lan Pratt l':?ESULTS
1 Gary Padgett 27 Phil Riley :
2 Jon Horne 28 DavidiSharratt s = e e e
3 Roger Hurst 29 Brian Spooner e
4 Neil Cudworth 30 Peter Thorne 3 |
5 Steve Richardson 1 Robert Welman
6 Kevin Philips . Ross Williams e
10 Allan Brew 13 Nigel Wallis 5
14 SYd Carson 34 Paul Littler .........................
15  Mark Ecclestone - Tim Hall O...
16 David Griffin e Andy Francis 5
17 Phillip Hammond A5 BRIl Daw o o R
18  Dave Hibbert 5 Malcolm Dunlop B e
19 Steve Hodgson 29 Steve Jopson 9
20 Doug Ibberson e Bob.Evie . YeellRRnE
21 John !_Odef 41 Dave Gandy L0 i o,
22 lan Nixson 49 | eslie Hunt 11
23 Gary Pocock _ i o e LA Ed oy e e e
43 Edwin Richardson
24 Stephen Potts Martin Barr 125
25 Dave Powell 44 arti L
12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 10 & 11)
RACE 21 500cc PRODUCTION FINAL 6 LAPS
(SUPPORTING EVENT)
No. RIDER No. RIDER
1 Kevin Phillips 26 Phil Mellor RESULTS
2 Patrick McGhee 27 Dave Parratt | PRt s
& Stephen Thomas 28 Charlie Corner
6 D&Vid Smlth 29 Adrian Speight 2 .........................
7 Chris Toop 30 Chris Wolstencroft & S e e
9 Geoff Baldock 31 Bob Tavylor
10 Peter Abbott 32 Ralph Pinder B
11 Neil Storey 33 Nick Broadway D) it vasasavastasisen
12 D. Adams 34 lan Harrison R e
14 Simon Anderson 35 Brent Gladwln ..................
15 Edward Beard 36 David Draper [ cveersresusaasarsersaen
16 Nick Broughton 37 Simon Bleasdale Q5 e
17 Peter Bull 38 Daves hek o e e e e Ociinans
18 Richard Williamson 39 Danny Berridge S JURPRRIRPRR LI
hs RoberiFox 40 Robert Chandler 10 e e
20 Hoyvarf:l !_ees 41 D A ol T e e R LU o
21 Neil Williams 47 Steve Cole | B B e T
22 Ray Johnson 43 Chris Pearson ety
o3 RogeriMygrs 44 ColiniPolosi sttt e esiasons
24 Ja.n NIEdOja(':“O 46 Dave Gale
25 Kieron Rattigan 47



No.

H WON -

11

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
20
26

GRID
ROW

GRID
ROW
C
D
B
A
A
C
A
D
A
B
C
B
A
B
D
C
B
C
D

1000cc (SUPPORTING EVENT)

NAME

Martin Taylor
Bob Capps

Pete Davies

Phil Lovett
Alistair Janczuk
David Hanson
K. Impett

Bert Hartley
Kim Keep

Dave Kitchener
John Loder
Robert Gourlay
Les Mathieson
J. Parker

Dave Raybon
Nigel Wallis

Bill Deacon

Robert Shannon
Gordon Cook

501 to 1300cc PRODUCTION

MACHINE

Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha

Kawasaki

Honda
Yamaha
Trident
Kawasaki
Y amaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Triumph
Yamaha
Suzuki
Triumph
Kawasaki
Suzuki

TOWN

Coventry
Lowestoft
Presteigne
Biggin Hill
Carlisle
Goole

New Malden
Alcester
Honiton
Welling
Birmingham
Hodthorpe
Grimsby
Ingatestone

Ramsey |.0.M,

Great Sutton
Beeby
Brighton
Maidstone

(SUPPORTING EVENT)

NAME

MACHINE

CAP TOWN

Dave Railton
Jim Davidson

Andrew Blackshaw

Adrian Jardine
Andy Key

Reg Betteridge
Nigel Wilson
Colin Pole
Mike Harrison
Evan Douce
Chris Halford
Nigel Hall

Paul Iddon
Paul Johnson
Howard Lees
Nicol Robb
Neil Williams
Colin Marshall
Carl Richardson
David Browne

Ducati
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Honda
Honda
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Ducati
Suzuki

Moto Guzzi

Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Honda
Kawasaki

860
997
1000
900
901
900
1015
1000
864
1000
850
900
900
901
901
997
1015
998
901

998

Huntingdon
Carlisle
Weaverham
Blackpool
Hilton
Warwick
Stockport
Belgrave
Selston
Lowestoft
LLetchworth
Huntingdon
Buxton
Dudley
Hounslow
Stockport
London
Caister-on-sea
Rochdale

Goole

RESULTS
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6 LAPS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

lllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllll



24 SIDECAR FINAL
(SUPPORTING EVENT)
© QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 14 & 15)

No. DRIVER/PASSENGER
1 Chas Greatrex Robert Ford
2 Da\_/e Cotton Roland Reay RESULTS
g r\Ijigth Cousins Steve Brockwell 1
|c-hae| Arthur Kenneth (00 i B B | ST 20y 7005 cns Faes
“:; golln VBVi!smore Tony Saych R R o o o
14 Da”’_Y rindley Chris Jones .
-~ DaV!d Bryant SamUEI Keay .........................
3 Ra\tfjld Carr Alan Clark e s tssdenv o
15 Robert Chapman Jol_m Chapman 3} /AR e
18 P:ule[;)t Crossley Philip Cro§sley
19 N EllJl?ton Audrey lllingworth b
50 IS Terry McGhan 7
Geoff Gregg Lynn Gregg
22 D. Haywood D. Froggatt & J AR | S
24 Steve Noble Merv, Noble SV RN i
3 Rod Bellas AIAIIEIghers St S aup it~
26 Trev Woodland Will Tonks 10 .........................
27 Gerald Tennant Lindsay Hurst | DR
28 Stuart Digby lan Lyon
29 Y Mike Browne Mick Welford 12 .........................
30 Wallace Coates Ernest Coates
6 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 14 and 15)
MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6
RACE 25 HEAT 1 125cc o LAPS
GRID
No. ROW RIDER MACHINE TOWN
1 A Neville Busson Honda Bury St. Edmunds
. 3 A Richard Crossley Honda Rothwell
S A Alan Brown Yamaha Stoke-on-Trent RESULTS
10 A Kevin Wright Honda Stainforth 1”’ ___________
12 D Glenn Atterton Honda Stockton-on-Tees {
15588 C Philip Bottomley Honda Congleton 2
17 B John Campbell Honda Nottingham
19 = Stephen Gray Honda Leatherhead
21 C Garry Hamilton Yamaha Castle Douglas
23 = Les Judkins Honda Burton Latimer 5‘0 ........
25 D Steve Lilliman Aspes Mansfield 5 L\}
27 = Martyn Lodge Honda Honley  Daa.cido.
29 B Phil Mellor Honda Cheadle Va7 Al e
31 G Robert Munro Honda Hull 8 q"']
33 E Graham Rathbone Honda Larporjey: rake st C‘l """""
35 B Peter Shillings Honda Howden 9.4 ...
37 D Clive Strangwood Y amaha Peterborough 10 e
39 C Michael Danes Y amaha Bridlington ,2.-1 """"
41 A Wayne Mills Yamaha Lincoln VY b el oo
43 D Mark Rynkiewicz Honda Knyperlsye 19 23
45 B Graham Fyson Honda AT OB e e e T o
47 D Colin Hammond Honda Newark
49 = Tony Flinton Yamaha Scarborough

FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL RACE 40 —
125cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 6




MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

HEAT 2 125cc o LAPS
Grid
No No NAME MACHINE TOWN
2 A David Keen Morbidelli Leicester RESULTS
4 A Douglas Flather Yamaha Liversedge IR - 2 _______
7 A Kim Barker Honda Cherrywillingham "7
A K . - f 2 .........................
11 evin Clarke Kawasaki l.owestoft
14 K Steven Bottomley Honda Congleton 3/“69 _______
16 D Stephen Burgess Yamaha Birmingham 3&2
18 a ) 4... 5.
Michael Cashmore Yamaha Towcester
20 & Ken Green Honda Barnsley by o L‘ ____________
22 A Philip Hammond Yamaha Chelmsford 5 ‘7_.0
24 E R. Law HOnda Sleaford llllllllll i- 17 rrrrrrrrrrr
26 B Jason Lodge Yamaha Huddersfield [ el b o
28 C Denis MacHarris Honda Bishops Stortford 8 :.3‘-{
30 D Bob Moore Honda Cheltenham % """"
32 B Raymond Preston Yamaha Whitchurch O... g eines.
34 E David Robinson Yamaha Preston L‘Z
S 10.....Hd&.....
Martyn Snutch Yamaha Thurmaston 21‘
38 D Dennis Batchelor Rotax Immingham 1) TR o
40 C lan Howarth Honda Rochdale L‘o
. . ] A N o
42 D Steve Oliver Maico Edgbaston
44 = Alan Holt Honda Burnley
46 B John Haile Honda Lincoln
48 = Bernard Webster Honda Towcester
50 D John Gwatkin Honda Kingsthorpe

FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 40
125cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6

MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

FIRST 8 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 41
250cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6

RACE 27 Heat 1 250cc
Grid
No No RIDER MACHINE TOWN
1 A Gary Padgett Yamaha Batley
4 A Andy Hawkins Yamaha Colchester
8 A Peter Ellis Yamaha London Colney
15 D lan Bell Yamaha New Waltham
18 B Brian Butcher Yamaha Leatherhead RESULTS
21 E Mark Carkeek Yamaha Kettering 1 e s
24 & M. Williams Yamaha Broxton
27 B Geoffrey Earle Yamaha Guildford T
30 D Neil Gillett Yamaha Kirby Muxloe SR o
33 - Ivan Gray Yamaha Dudley
36 C Kevin Harris Yamaha Brigg 4 .........................
39 B Alan Jeffrey Yamaha Melton Mowbray 0. v
42 A Paul Kenchington Yamaha Newton Abbot
45 B Joe Loryman Yamaha Hebburn 6 .........................
48 D Richard Moss Yamaha Adlington TARRAS. - ARt
51 & Andy Pilgrim Yamaha Nottingham
54 D Hugh Robertson Yamaha York Bins
57 B Peter Shillings Yamaha Howden 2 I, e
60 E Alby Smith Yamaha Chard
63 C Peter Halton Yamaha Bolton 10 .........................
66 D Rob Woods Yamaha Woodhouse Eaves )1 Py -t - T
69 A Mick Raynor Yamaha Nottingham
72 © Conor Brennan Yamaha London 1 e s
75 E Robert Spearing Yamaha Tewkesbury



MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

HEAT 2 250cc

RACE 28

No (NEZ)Id RIDER MACHINE TOWN

2 A Ronald Fyson Yamaha Royston

6 A Phil Riley Yamaha Preston

9 A Steve Hodgson Yamaha ﬁ\!ig&:jn l
16 B Andy Bond Yamaha enda
19 D Neale Carbis Y amaha Dursley
22 A Gary Clark Yamaha Wirral
25 o Andy Dixon Yamaha Maidstone
28 E Dave Eccles Yamaha Solihull
31 D Brent Gladwin Yamaha Sheffield
34 G Garry Hamilton Yamaha Castle Douglas
37 B Phil Hitch Yamaha Stockton-on-Tees
40 = Roger Jones Yamaha Norton Canes
43 D John Loder Fahron Birmingham
46 A Charles Maxwell Yamaha Risley
49 B Dennis Oldham Yamaha Emsworth

02 G Brian Roberts Yamaha Chester

55 D lan Rowley Yamaha Hull

58 (5 Graham Sinton Yamaha Driffield

61 B Mark Stevens Yamaha Ely

g;l E gfliflf \:(Vi\t/hflrs Yamaha Sutton Coldfield
= = Nai ric allance Yamaha Hf:)rncastle

gel Matten Yamaha Kinver
3 C H. Brown Yamaha Breaston

FIRST 8 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RA
— CE 41
250cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6

GRID
N
o No RIDER MACHINE TOWN
3 A Kevin Clemen
tson Yamaha
12 2 Robert Pemberton Yamaha szzgfrd
Kim Barker Y
17 A ' amaha Cher 113
S & lge\éllle Busson Yamaha Buryf;tWEllél:;ghac;n
s = |<. arr Dllcht Homfor-d unds
26 B T:\rfrl‘nDCIark Yamaha Lowestoft
29 E R Ichara F s Yamaha Chesterfi
5 : Ichard Fowkes Yamaha D AL
5 = Garry Goodwin Yamaha Doncaster
B John Hannaford Y amaha arley Dale
4? é John Holmes N gedford
% E Step_hen Judkins Yamaha Burnle\,f .
s = Edgl:ﬂLorvman Yamaha ; urton Latimer
0
= S ek oore Vana s Cahrr'ow
o ranam Fyson Yamaha UL
22 C Derek Roberts VR P Arlesey
= (['_,? John Seidal Yamah: asnton
62 A :aour: 21""“"5 Yamaha i?r:mg
65 o i oreY | Yamaha g caton
= x incent Williams Y.arnah Alveley
> Dave COOper Yamaha Leyland
= C Garry Harling N ha Louth
D Martin Barr Yamaha Chester
ana Broughshane




MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

RACE 30 HEAT 1 350cc o LAPS
No GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE TOWN
1 A Simon Beaumont Yamaha Mirfield RESULTS
O /4 Kenny Pinks Yamaha London 1 |
11 A John Brindley Yamaha Bawtrdyases 00 7 TSR e
16 D Stuart Arguile Yamaha llkeston S
21 B David Brown Yamaha Keighley 3 |
20 C Len Lambourne Yamaha Newbury L
29 A David East Yamaha Leicester L PO |
33 D lvan Gray Yamaha Dudley 5
38 C Gary Hardy Yamaha Sheffigld™ ™ &S = o e
42 E Mark Holden Yamaha Oxon S JEA I
46 B Alan Meeks Yamaha Basingstoke vé
O D Kevin Pearson Yamaha Bishopthorper = "7
o5 C Gary Pocock Yamaha Bristol < PR - -
59 B Brendan Smith Yamaha Grimsby g
64 D, Patrick Va”ance Yamaha Horncastle (D
68 C Phil Woodall Yamaha Knottingley (o fi s s
72 A David Birtles Yamaha Preston 11
76 E Duncan Gray Yamaha SNeTWOOd ¥ MliTal-r- © e Ve S
80 B Roger Hurst Yamaha Maughold, |.O.M. V' s srveeovinnsi s,
34 C John Sanders Yamaha Nuneaton
88 D Tom Lovett Maxton Preston
92 B Garry Worton Yamaha Astley
First6 Finishers qualify forFinal-RACE 43 350cc Marlboro/Yamaha Championship - Round
Round 6
MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6
RACE 31 HEAT 2 350cc
No GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE TOWN
2 e Ron Storey Yamaha Aveley
6 A Graham King Yamaha Ryton
12 jal Gary Martin Yamaha Oxon RESULTS
17 C John Badger Yamaha Wolverhampton | L S, |
22 B John Burbidge Yamaha Beckenham
26 i Nigel Corby Yamaha Leatherhead Correrirnsesssnsisie
30 D Peter Ellis Yamaha London Colney G L oA
34 C David Grayson Yamaha Wakefield 4
39 B Stuart Harris Yamaha HIDAISTOW ¥Rl T 77 e e Sfacastes=essoartionsses
43 D Mike Holt Yamaha Newport < AR ... e
48 E Kevin Mitchell Yamaha Preston 5
52 B Stephen Perkins Yamaha Sherburn=in:EIMEetausst = i oacssnsgiasrscss
o6 D Chris Robey Yamaha Louth (i e
61 C Chris Steels Yamaha Chesterfield ]
65 C Alan Welburn Yamaha GOOIe .........................
69 B Dave Woolams Yamaha Thorntree o LSRR A
73 D Darrell Higgins Yamaha Melksham 10
77 E Malcolm Heath Yamaha Walsall SRR 1 T
81 C Paul Clay Yamaha Scarborough B O I
85 D Martin Barr Yamaha Broughshane 15
89 B Andy Freeman Yamaha GindErfOrd e CulEgis | L Eo o ccsientoOiilye s
93 A Gary Embleton Yamaha Malton

First6 Finishers qualify for Final-RACE 43 350cc Mariboro/Yamaha Championship - Round

Hound 6



HEAT 3 350cc

No GRID ROW RIDER
MACHIN
:73 2 E?e?i'djyson Yamaha : TOWN
n Hunt R
14 A Tom Drury iamaha ng?ton
18 c  lanBel il SR S
gg B Bob Capps xamaha Neesé\e/l‘field RESULTS
am w Walth:
31 8 é'aaur}fli:?utld;ven Yam:::g Lowestg',tth‘-‘m 1)
etcher
3 B David Griffith Jarnas Sl o,
40 D S Ya S uas s L
44 Andy Hayman mang L Paie 3 L ik
49 g Paul Johnson iamaha Ct:t':edrworth 30
Paul Nich amaha tofworth, . T4 ST
53 C | olls Y Chand sy s liem ORI
ot B gm;fz’etty Y:mznz Ponfgfyra 5. i
62 D " ey S ab o o At
86 X Chris Swift Yamaha = by 6. b
70 £ ngid White :{(amaha E;G‘Ston o
74 D Michael anht amaha G ‘StWOOd """""""""""""""
78 A David Lenton Yamaha rmsby b
82 B Roy Kennedy Yamaha léor{cas‘,ter g . ees
86 A Frank Donoghy Yamaha asingstoke
90 C Conor Brennan Yamaha Devizes 10
Andrew Giggle Yamaha Elderslie 11
Yamaha e O S U
Huddersfield 1 @ittt

First6fini
shers qualify
forfinal -
|-RACE43350cc Marlboro/Ya
mahaCham
pionshi
P-Round8

HEAT 4 350cc ‘

5 LAPS
8 Gary P
A . adge
:5 o z'ICk F’l’fi,‘sgtotnt TOWN
22 - Alzieé Adliridge Yamaha Batley
28 ’ lan Claelth Yamaha Rugby RESULTS
32 é MiChaequon iamaha Shefford 1
37 Grant G rqmptOn amaha GlaSng NPT TL T
41 : Mick oodings Yamaha Chipping C D
4 : Harding Yamah FrGacon) amden s AU
53 2 gte"e Hodgso Yamaha N hefel I
54 E BaeSTIePLaBOrde Yamaha Crew'eCh 4 ...................
o8 g Andy F:’_a|rr|_$h Yamaha Wigan :
63 A John Sleigdnm ¥amaha Wigan - o
7 2 ﬁ“" Traveelu il :Qouth s —
ick Wi 28 e e
A e Solsey .
raha +11S0N ana Pllaby et =t S
83 g John Sm Slnton | Yamaha Sut?onog Bu?zard 9 "
87 D Martin ahoenemann Yamaha Ripon oldfiela BT e i
91 B Garry Ha?FeMOOd xamaha Driffield T B
Neil Stothert Yamaha CliortunoneTe e
amaha LoUth me 12 .........
: Louth, - et el

Yamah
a
Preston




MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

RACE 34 HEAT1 500cc 5 LAPS
Grid
No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN
2 A Jon Horne Yamaha Southampton RESULTS
4 A Neil Cudworth Y amaha Marcliffe
6 A Kevin Phillips Suzuki Tonbridge | e R
14 C Syd Carson Yamaha Derby 2
16 B Dave Griffin Yamaha Peterborotigh’ =~ = = reeeee
18 D Dave Hibbert Yamaha Bl&CprOl 3 .........................
20 & Doug Ibberson Suzuki Bradford 4
22 A |an NixSon Suzuki H0r|ey -------------------------
24 D Stephgn Potts Yamaha Sleaford 5 .........................
26 C lan Pratt Yamaha Hinckley 6
28 B David Sharratti Honda Stafford WVl WORCE et iienianetaite
30 D Peter Thorne Yamaha Oxon 7 .........................
32 B Ross Williams Y amaha West Drayton 8
24 A S SR | v R | e
36 G Andy Francis Honda Bassingham 9 .........................
38 B Malcolm Dunlop Suzuki West Drayton 10
40 D BoB Evra IR B oG AT e R e
42 B Leslie Hunt Yamaha Sevenoaks RV
S ULIRHELT yarnala Broughstisye [P I
FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 44
500cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6
MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6
RACE 35 HEAT 2 500cc
Grid
No. No. RIDER MACHINE TOWN
1 A Gary Padgett Yamaha Batley
3 A Roger Hurst Yamaha Manghold |, o. M. RESULTS
5 A Steve Richardson Yamaha Milton Keynes AN e
10 A Allan Brew Yamaha R.A.F. Binbrook 5
15 C Mark Ecclestone Sparton Nottingham: = SR sl etitiac i
17 B Phillip Hammond Yamaha Chelmsford L o
19 D Steve Hodgson Yamaha Wigan 4
21 A John Loder Fahron Birminghams s e b e
23 G Gary Pocock Y amaha Bristol & Ao B f ot
25 D Dave Powell Fahron Burton-on-Trent 6
57 a Phil Riley RN 5 aet o LA T NS O s dhre o
29 C Brian Spooner Maxton Werrington [ R e o f s
31 D Robert Welman Yamaha Huntingdon g
33 B Nigel Wallis Honda Great SUTTON 7 B it T o fo e i
35 C Tim Hall Y amaha Halifax S PR L e
3/ D Phil Daw Yamaha Fair Oak 10
39 G Steve Jopson Suzuki Prastorn o aiemd i ST R e s ak
41 B Dave Gandy Yamaha Warrington M Ty ioyey i e i
43 B Edwin Richardson Honda Moss Side {OE Esrats

FIRST 12 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 44
500cc MARLBORO/YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6



HEAT 1 5(?32“ 6 bl
N Grid N 5 .
0.
No RIDER LAp
1 A e | MACHINE s
4 A vin Phillips v TOW
7 A Stﬂr:)hen Thomas Yamaha N
10 A Chris Toop amaha Tonbrid
12 D Peter Abett Yamaha BOrOUghgbe :
15 3 D, Adams Yamaha Colchest ridge R
19 E Peter Bull Yamaha Southa i 1. :
3 A Neil Williams Vamaha Manchn 204
295 D Hf)ger Myers Kawasaki SheffieTSter e 3..
27 C EK)IEron Rattigan Yamaha Finchled 4 B
29 B Aa"_ﬁ' Parratt Y amaha 3G Y
33 Bob Tavl v am M
3 G N Yior aha Nottln H 6 ........
5 B B'Ck Broadway Y amaha Bradf gham -0 o
37 C rent Gladwi K aw ) ord A
Si win asak i Dew
B anny Berrid Y amaha Sh - urch
43 ¥l ge effield
: n Hill Yamah B 3
46 Chris P = neffleld s oo
C earso Kaw : SRS s oA
D 1 asak| Arn 10
ave Gale Yamaha Longld """"""""""
a4 . T
FIRST 12 FIN e Li”COI: Mo,
e PRODUc-r'SHERS QUALI Nottingham 17,55
ION MARLBOF::J e e
/YAMA — RACE
HA C 45
MARLBOF HAMPIONSHIP
RACE 0-YAMAHA CLUBMA — ROUND 6
HEAT 2 5OOUND & [ONSHIP
No GRID CC PRODU
. No. RIDE CT'ON
2 R
A
O A Patrick M MAC
19 A David Sm?‘Ghee HINE
1 A ey ith Y amaha TOWN
14 C NE'I aldock Yam h
16 eil Store S Donc
S V Yam aste
D IMo ah : r
18 g Nick gAnderSOn Kawas ak II\—AIHOH Keyne RE
aki S
30 C Hicharéov%?hton Suzuki | E:LJth Sk
2 E Howa illiamso Kawasak i W'St Lincoln e
e £ OC 008 e stlincoln 5
26 st Johnson Y Al Huntin L s
D an N" amah ngn --------
28 Phi ledojad S : Crewe 3
- C hil M o te el
0 C e“O"‘ Y | HOunsl --------------
3 S harlie amah : ow 4
2 Chri Corn K d Middl L vessesessrasaseess
34 B hris W 1 awasak | ] esborough |
St DSt Y | ansfi - 5
36 C | alph Ping ncroft amaha Che ield
D an er K adle
B D Harrison Yaw'asaki Malto B
D D rape Y : Birmi 7
42 ave Jack r amaha W ngham .........................
a4 B Robe sOn Suzuki orsley 8
rt Ch Ki Worsley 2o
47 A SteVe . andler Kaw Orley
C Coli ole asak i Bedf Qg
“n P Yam h Ord .........................
: OIB Yama a ChOrley 10
aha Chotiey - o
Hitchin B e s e
Selares pia
oss Side




MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 6
RACE 38 HEAT 1 SIDECARS 5 LAPS
GRID
No. ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP
1 A Chas Greatrex Robert Ford Yamaha 750 FEDUALS
3 A Keith Cousins Steve Brockwell Yamaha 746 | —
11 A Colin Wilsmore Tony Saych Kawasaki 1000 2
14 D DaVid BrYant Samuﬁl Keay Konig 680 nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
16 C Robert Chapman John Chapman Kawasaki 998 R
18 B Paul Dutton Audrey lllingworth Imp 998 4
50 0 Geoff Gregg e e Qe g, R A
24 C Steve Noble Merv. Noble Kawasaki 998 & Loy W 1o - o< N
oS Trev Woodland Will Tonks Honda 998 i e D
295 O Stuart Digby lan Lyon S.D.D. 700
30 C Wallace Coates Ernest Coates Yamaha 746 e e e eivomn
O e i v B v
FIRST 6 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 48
MARLBORO/YAMAHA SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6 Fuvrssmsssares s
y {0 i R
| I Rttt SRS
b
RACE 39 HEAT 2 SIDECARS
GRID
No ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP RESULTS

2 A Dave Cotton Roland Reay Yamaha 700 :

5 A Michae| Arthur Kenneth | ee Yﬂmﬂhﬂ 700 .........................
12 C Barry Brindley Chris Jones Konig 680 e e ]
15 A David Carr Alan Clark S.D.D, 750 3
17 D Robert Crossley Phillip Crossley Suzuki FASE3 IR R e 4290054155 04833095 £2e8014
19 B Alan Ellis Terry McGhan Kawasaki 980 Qi
22 & D. Haywood D, Froggatt Suzuki 750
25 B Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Kawasaki 995 S SR
27 D Gerald Tennant Lindsay Hurst Suzuki 750 B
29 C Mike Browne Mick Welford Suzuki 738 7

FIRST 6 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 48 B
MARLBORO/YAMAHA SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP — ROUND 6 S S e e e
140 RS et 4
U NP et



Y ARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSH)p

RACE 40 125cc FINAL 8
12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 25 ang 5¢ LAPS
: RIDER

No. RIDER 7 N

1  Neville Busson’ 28 Denis MacHarris

5 S U DA e 29 Phil Mellor

. | Bob Moore

3 Richard Crossley/ 30

4 Doug Flather \/ 31 \/ Robert Munro RESULTS

5  Alan Brown / 32 Raymond Preston Ji L”

- 33 Graham Rathbone @ ~ =y e
Ll e 34 David Roblnson. | Zemt
11 Kevin Clark 35 Peter Shillings 3.....%

12 Glenn Atterton \// 36 Martyn Snutch A e
14 Steven Bottomley 37 Clive Strangward = e,
15  Phillip Bottomley 38 Dennis Batchelor O et
16 Stephen Burgess 39 Michael Danes: - = . = ;i SEptEes
17 John Campbell 40% lan Howarth O L" ..........
18  Michael Cashmore 41 Wayne Mills [ radiEy
19 Stephen Gray 42 Steve Oliver .~ " S
20 Ken Green v~ 43 = Mark Rynkiewicz B,
21 Garry Hamilton 44 Alan Holt Y o
22 Philip Hammond 45 Graham Fyson 10
23 Les Judkins v~ 46 " Joh 10.....

ohn Haile
gg : La‘t_“\/ 47/ Colin Hammond 1125 .

teve Lilliman 48 Bernard Webster . =  4al s
26 Jason Lodge \-// 49/ Tony F”mo:ter .........................
27 Martyn Lodge 50 John Gwatkin

NOTE:

TICK FINALISTS FROM HEATS




/
MANS CHAMPIONS
T

MA
25 UND 6
N 8
1 GRIDAROW Name LAps
3 Ke
A vin Mi
4 itch M .
5 A g:ephen Thgfl'[l]a S:Zcuhk|.n9
6 B N VL Moorh : Su | Town
7 A eil White ouse 3 e Pre
Agiilf Dave Sext uzuki HCLY
1 B Mick Cri 4 Suzuki g roughbri
0 g Mick D CK Suzuki arnsle idge R
11 . owns S _ Enfi y ES
C Clifton uzuki ield ULT
JaRgcns Stuart Matthev Yamaha ot i
15 < gioward Le:sews gﬂzuki Ncl)':tohn Keynes 57
18 D AnTion Anderso SU:UK! Oacs ampton M-
17 E Ge rewalackShn SuzUk! Giminntry ...............
18 D To orge Corne e Su L Hou gham 4 s
20 > ik | ik Wi Hee 5 o
0 i | oo e
5 Chris Suzuki S —
3 E Bern K Wh';jk' Malt R 6. i
22 _ ard Wi itwell severtam . SUERY
D Mick lison Suzuki Brie s
23 M Standi uki on -~
54 C ark W |ng Yamah i 8 ..............
25 L LA Sidac;dle SUZUkia sreern 08 S
26 B N'ge' Pierons Suzuki Northam g ...............
R D Colin Cy Suzuki Pre oA
ESE Pol uki ston 10, PR
: RVE Sa e Y S
27 & mual Kea Samaha Cheme|d M
T g =
eG zuki a2
30 Steve o?bbo“ | Belg = ; 12
31 John Ri VO, Suzuki Grim d
32 Curt La|ChardSOn Yam"“‘(l sby
Robert gga” YE’tmaha Pre
Robe ourle S aha Ed ston
t Be Y uzuki gba
Suz = Do ersfield
uki H ncaster
Nodthorpe
ottingham



MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 43

350cc FINAL
6 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 30,31,32 and 33)

8 LAPS

Race 43
No. RIDER No. RIDER No. RIDER
1 Simon Beaumont 34 David Grayson 66 David White
2 Ron Storey 36 David Griffiths 67 Mick Withers
3 Ronald Fyson 37 Mick Harding 68 Phil Woodall
a4 Gary Padgett 38 Gary Hardy 69 Dave Woolams
5 Kenny Pinks 39 Stuart Harris 70 Michael Wright
6 Graham King 40 Andy Hayman 71 Nigel Hutchison
7 Kieron Hunt 41 Steve Hodgson 72 David Birtles
8 Mick Preston 42 Mark Holden 73 Darrell Higgins
11 John Brindley 43 Mike Holt 74 David Lenton
12 Gary Martin A4 Paul Johnson 75 Graham Sinton
14 Tom Drury 45 Steve LaBorde 76 Duncan Gray
15 Roger Aldridge 46 Alan Meeks 77 Malcolm Heath
16 Stuart Arguile A8 Kevin Mitchell 78 Roy Kennedy
17 John Badger 49 Paul Nicholls 79 John Schoenemann
18 lan Bell 50 Basil Parrish 80 Roger Hurst
19 Alex Beith 51 Kevin Pearson 81 Paul Clay
21 David Brown 52 Steve Perkins 82 Frank Donaghy
22 John Burbidge 53 Chris Petty 83 Martin Underwood
23 Bob Capps 54 Andy Pilgrim 84 John Sanders
24 lan Clarkson 55 Gary Pocock 85 Martin Barr
25 Len Lambourne 56 . Chris Robey 86 Conor Brennan
26 Nigel Corby 57 Phil Riley 87 Garry Harling
27 Alan Couldwell 58 John Seidal 88 Tom Lovett
28 Michael Crompton 59 Brendon Smith 89 Andy Freeman
29 David East 61 Chris Steels 90 Andrew Giggle
30 Peter Ellis 62 Chris Swift 91 Neil Stothert
31 Paul Fletcher 63 Geoff Travell 02 Garry Worton
32 Grant Goodings 64 Patrick Vallance 93 Garry Embleton
33 lvan Gray 65 Alan Welburn
B S U IS S R v nssaeetatseas A Y e DT LY T R Ty B ettt a st R eavoes O TR LY T LY
Fyrorany S Vgst sk Rs vares O AL S T T U S ey e



RO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSH)p

44 500cc FINAL 8
RACE 12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 34 anq 35
No. RIDER
N T e 6 lan Pratt F:?ESULTS
2

1 Gary Padgett 27 Phil Riley i :

2 Jon Ho}:ne - 28 David Sharratt o

j ::igle(;udlxts:rth 29 Brian ?:ooner e

5  Steve Richardson 30 Peter ch)r l”e e —

in Philips 31 Al ULl 4.

6 KlelwnBrew 32 Ross Williams 5 e
‘:2 gy:%arson 33 Nigel VZVallis .........................
AR VR TR 34 ?:;l l:-;:'ef B 3
16  David Griffin 35 A' pepp=h 7 -
17  Phillip Hammond 36 Phﬂ_]\é Soildct BRI
18 Dave Hibbert 37 I UJaw e
19 Steve Hodgson 38 Malcolm Dunlop 9
20  Doug Ibberson 39 SteveEJopson - e
21 John Loder 40 B0b Eyre . 10N -
22 lan Nixson X L AnCY 11:582 St
23 Gary Pocock 42 LESII'B Hu'nt
24  Stephen Potts 43 Edwn.n Richardson 1 e
25 Dave Powell a4 Martin Barr

RACE 45 200cc PRODUCTION FINAL 8 LAPS

12 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 36 and 37)

No. RIDER No. RIDER RESULTS

1 Kevin Phillips 26 Phil Mellor e

2 Patrick McGhee 27 Dave Parratt

4 Stephen Thomas 28 Charlie Corner P e e

6 David Smith 29 Adrian Speight & Yl et i

7 Chris Toop 30 Chris Wolstencroft

9  Geoff Baldock 31 Bob Taylor ...oiisniissinms
10 Peter Abbott 32 Ralph Pinder & TR
11 Neil Storey 33 Nick Broadway .
12 D. Adams 34 lan Harrison o JUTeS
'2  Simon Anderson 35 Brent Gladwin  R—
15 Edward Beard 36 David Draper
16 Nick Broughton 37 Simon Blessdale < J——
17 Peter Bull 38 Dave Jackson o T
18 Richard Williamson a9 Danny Berridge .
D Robert Fox 40 Robert Chandler 10
20 Howard Lees . asessestssss it
21 Nei i 41 Damon Hill [ e

1 Wllllams 4?2 Steve Cole poore

22  Ray Johnson 47 i > [ I—
273 ROQEF MVBI”S A4 l'.IS earson
24 Jan Niedojadlo 46 Colin Pole
25 Kieron Hattigan Dave Gale

47 Edwin Richardson



MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 6

RACE 46 1000cc 8 LAPS
No GRID ROW NAME MACHINE TOWN

1 A Martin Taylor Yamaha Coventry

2 A Bob Capps Yamaha Lowestoft RESULTS

3 A Pete Davies Yamaha Presteigne 15

4 s Phil Lovett Kawasaki Biggin Hill 5
11 C Alistair Janczuk Honda Carlislegliiss =" b e« s
12 D David Hanson Yamaha Goole e
14 C K. Impett Trident New Malden /s Mo s o A
15 B Bert Hartley Kawasaki Alcester 5
16 D Kim Keep Yamaha Honiton
17 B Dave Kitchener Yamaha Welling et
18 C John Loder Suzuki Birmingham T
19 A Robert Gourley Suzuki Hodthorpe 8
20 C Les Mathieson Kawasaki Grimsby - ermTTeEE
21 = J. Parker Triumph Ingatestone P e vece
22 B Dave Raybon Yamaha Ramsey |.O.M. (O,
23 D Nigel Wallis Suzuki Great Sutton ) <
24 D Bill Deacon Triumph Beeby

25 B Robert Shannon Kawasaki Brighton 12,
26 C Gordon Cook Suzuki Maidstone

MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 6

RACE 47 501cc to 1300cc PRODUCTION 8 LAPS

NoGrid Row

CO00O0ODOODO0ODOD>»>»>» > >

NAME"-

Dave Railton
Jim Davidson

Andrew Blackshaw

Adrian Jardine
Andy Key

Reg Betteridge
Nigel Wilson
Colin Pole:
Mike Harrison
Evan Douce
Chris Halford
Nigel Hall

Paul |lddon
Paul Johnson
Howard Lees
Nicol Robb
Neil Williams
Colin Marshall
Carl Richardson
David Browne

MACHINE

Ducati
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Honda
Honda
Kawasaki|
Suzuki
Ducati
Suzuki
Moto Guzzi
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Honda
Kawasaki

CAP

860
997
1000
900
901
900
1015
1000
864
1000
850
900
900
901
901
997
1015
998
901
998

TOWN

Huntingdon
Carlisle
Weaverham
Blackpool
Hilton
Warwick
Stockport
Belgrave
Selston
Lowestoft
Letchworth
Huntingdon
Buxton
Dudley
Hounslow
Stockport
London
Caister-on-Sea
Rochdale
Goole

RESULTS




MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 6

RACE 46 1000cc
No GRID ROW NAME MACHINE TOWN

1 A Martin Taylor Yamaha Coventry

2 - Bob Capps Yamaha L owestoft RESULTS

3 ~ Pete Davies Yamaha Presteigne 1%

4 - Phil Lovett Kawasaki Biggin Hill 5

11 € Alistair Janczuk Honda Carlislc MEEEESCERRE S o
12 D David Hanson Yamaha Goole § i o
14 C K. Impett Trident New Malden A%
15 B Bert Hartley Kawasaki Alcester 5

16 D Kim Keep Yamaha P R R e
17 B Dave Kitchener Yamaha Welling O
18 C John Loder Suzuki Birmingham [T
19 A Robert Gourley Suzuki Hodthorpe 8

20 C Les Mathieson Kawasaki Grlmey .........................
21 B J. Parker Triumph Ingatestone S L Pyt iptr Sy, o ot
22 B Dave Raybon Yamaha Ramsey |.O.M. 10 il
23 D Nigel Wallis Suzuki Great Sutton 11

24 D Bill Deacon Triumph Boeby & et WA s R
25 B Robert Shannon Kawasaki Brighton L
26 C Gordon Cook Suzuki Maidstone

MARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 6

RACE 47 501cc to 1300cc PRODUCTION
NoGrid Row NAME: MACHINE CAP TOWN

1 A Dave Railton Ducati 860 Huntingdon RESULTS

2 3 Jim Davidson Suzuki 997 Carlisle 1.

3 s Andrew Blackshaw Suzuki 1000 Weaverham

4 A Adrian Jardine Honda 900 Blackpool e

5 A Andy Key Honda 901 Hilton 3o

6 B Reg Betteridge Honda 900 Warwick 4.

8 B Nigel Wilson Kawasaki 1015 Stockport
12 C Colin Pole: Suzuki 1000 Belgrave Ot
14 B Mike Harrison Ducati 864 Selston Yo et P
16 C Evan Douce Suzuki 1000 Lowestoft 7
17 D Chris Halford Moto Guzzi 850 Letchworth
18 C Nigel Hall Honda 900 Huntingdon B
19 B Paul lddon Honda 900 Buxton 2 B £y
20 D Paul Johnson Honda 901 Dudley 10
21 B Howard Lees Honda 901 Hounslowies . Jse. o -
22 C Nicol Robb Suzuki 997 Stockport L
23 D Neil Williams Kawasaki 1015 London 0%
25 D Colin Marshall Suzuki 998 Caister-on-Sea
26 G Carl Richardson Honda 901 Rochdale
27 D David Browne Kawasaki 998 Goole




| E
Y ARLBORO-YAMAHA CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSH|p
. ROUND 6
RACE 48 SIDECAR FINAL S
s QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT (RACES 38 and 3g S

No DRIVER PASSENGER

1 Chas Greatrex Robert Ford

2 Dave Cotton Roland Reay

3 Keith Cousins Steve Brockwell RFSULTS

5 Michael Arthur Kénneth:Lea - .. s ) e
11 Colin Wilsmore Tony Saych 2o
12 Barry Brindley Chris Jones q = ki
14 David Bryant SEAMUBEKBAY: - - — » "
15 David Carr Alan Clark L B
16 Robert Chapman John Chapman I
17 Robert Crossley Philip Crossley g i
18 Paul Dutton Audrey lllingworth T
19 Alan Ellis Terry McGhan Liiviroinans
<V Aeoit regg Lynn Gregg S
ce D. Haywood DaRrogaatlis - i e e
54 Steve Noble MerviNobla Y i
25 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher 10 e
26 Trev Woodland Will Tonks 11
27 Gerald Tennant Lindsay-Hlrst = =~ - . el
28 Stuart Digby lan Lyon | RS
29 Mike Browne Mick Welford

Regs From:--
DUNFIRMLIN & D.M.C.C.
Mr W. Stewart

15 Torphin Place

Kirkcaldy, Fife.
Tel: Kirkcaldy 85357




As always Yamaha stick to their policy of

putting the lessons learned on the racetrack into
their roadgoing machines.

1980 wiill reflect this even more strongly
with some stunning new models incorporating
many of the features found on their racers.

The predictable handling, precise steering

and superb braking expected of a racing
machine make their road bikes that much

safer for you. Y




Come to where the flavourj
ome to Marlboro Country
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